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Short description of the Company

Medtech Companies

73998

74093

71372

74125

74098

74065

74135

74344

74352

74358

74360

74384

74421

74468

74475

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.7

1.12

1.17

1.18

1.22

1.23

1.24

1.25

1.26

1.27

1.28

1.29

Smart medical implants; launching revolutionary wirelessly powered and controlled implants;
highly successful track record and experienced management team: broad implants product
pipeline with high market potential!

Robust, all-in, digital, low-cost x-ray system, working effectively and durably under the most
challenging conditions (tropical climates, electrical instabilities, shocks, etc.).

Medtech diabetes therapy based on more precise glucose measurement; a set of novel
proprietary technologies enables the comapny to propose disrupting applications/products in
drug delivery and in diabetes therapy

Disruptive cloud-based medical SW solution to manage patient data. Software already on the
market

Cooperattive enabling for secure storage, management, and controlled access to individual
personal health data.

Minimally-invasive and non-invasive multi-parameter neuromonitoring system for patients
with traumatic brain injuries based on near infrared spectroscopy.

Patented minimally invasive trans-femoral mitral valve repair system with positive pre-clinical
results and huge market potential.

A novel accessory to endoscopes educing patient intervention and procedure time

Developing a new gold standard for shielding patients and healthcare workers against
healthcare-associated infections and epidemics

Has developed compression clothing with high quality textile sensors, high-end microchips and
state-of-the-art software solutions to create the best and most intelligent clothing.

Award-winning start-up has developed a revolutionary medical device for blood purification
which allows specific and direct removal of disease-causing substances from the blood stream
of a patient.

Most advanced Artificial Intelligence (Al) powered analysis of ECG and heartrate data inan
arm band for various medical and life style applications.

A disposable medical device with a user-governed valve for the treatment of femal stress
incontinence

A bio-engineered autologous skin-graft for the permanent treatment of skin deffects

Novel IOT aproach to long-term holter ecg with unreached precision and reproducability.

Sector

Medtech (A)

Medtech (A)

Medtech (A)

Medtech (A)

Medtech (A)

Medtech (A)

Medtech (A)

Medtech (A)

Medtech (A)

Medtech (A)

Medtech (A)

Medtech (A)

Medtech (A)

Medtech (A)

Medtech (A)

Stage of Financing

VC/PE Cases (Series Bto
trade sale)

Start-ups (early stage)

VC/PE Cases (Series Bto
trade sale)

Business Development
Business Development
Start-ups (early stage)
Start-ups (early stage)
VC/PE Cases (Series Bto
trade sale)

Start-ups (early stage)
VC/PE Cases (Series Bto
trade sale)

Start-ups (early stage)
Start-ups (early stage)
Go-to-market

VC/PE Cases (Series Bto

trade sale)

Start-ups (early stage)
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No Short description of the Company Stage of Financing

Biotech & Biopharma Platform Technology Companies

74041

73926

74055

74068

74064

10122

74303

74310

74309

74312
74299

74355

74382

74383

2.1

2.2

2.3

2.4

2.6

2.12

2.13

2.15

2.16

2.17
2.19

2.20

2.21

2.22

An FDA / EMA approved therapy for non--melanoma skin cancer. Best-in-class therapy for a
growing wide-spread disease. Mainly seeking fundings to develop the US market (high
potential for fast growth)

Swiss medical clinic in the Bahamas with license for stem cell preservation and treatment
(MSCs); isolation, banking and cellfree therapies with secretomes from adult, adipose
mesenchymal stem cells; patented methode for producing secretomes.

Developing a novel oral anti-diabetic agent with a fast-track clinical development program.

Clinical-grade stem cell manufacturing company with a program for alzheimer therapy in
clinical trial Phas lia; one of the leading global stem-cell companies

Innovative proprietary stem cell technologies for improving the treatment of cancer and for
immune reconstitution

Sustainable, unique technologies for food and feed additives; Original Ingredients
Manufacturer seeking partnerships with food, feed, wine and cosmetics producers and
marketers

Ground-breaking novel, natural health and productivity enhancers for the livestock industry
helping to reduce antibiotics

Develops a small Molecule for the treatment of cancer und Multiple Sclerosis. Phase Ila

A biotechnology company, focused on potent small molecules derived from natural product, to
overcome tumor resistance, for safer and more efficacious cancer therapies.

An initiative to develop an oral generic formulation of an intravenal anti-cancer drug.
Biopharma company developing therapeutics for rare kidney diseases. The opportunities all
have near term proof of concept.

A clinical stage pharmaceutical biotech company developing new medications against chronic
immune disorders, focusing on Immune-Mediated Inflammatory Diseases (IMIDs) such as
psoriasis, arthritis and multiple sclerosis.

A pionier and market leader in epigenetic medicine, producing and marketing specific food
additives based on proprietary know-how. Mainly targeting various metabolic disorders, fatty
liver, and type-2 diabetes.

Has developed a faster process for finding vaccine candidates based on a patented
biomolecule copier. Will reach breakeven in 2022.

Biotech (A)

Biotech (A)

Biotech (A)

Biotech (A)

Biotech (A)

Biotech (A)

Biotech (A)

Biotech (A)

Biotech (A)

Biotech (A)

Biotech (A)

Biotech (A)

Biotech (A)

Biotech (A)

VC/PE Cases (Series Bto
trade sale)

VC/PE Cases (Series Bto
trade sale)

VC/PE Cases (Series B to
trade sale)

VC/PE Cases (Series Bto
trade sale)

Start-ups (early stage)

VC/PE Cases (Series Bto
trade sale)

Business Development
VC/PE Cases (Series Bto
trade sale)

Start-ups (early stage)

VC/PE Special Case
Start-ups (early stage)

VC/PE Cases (Series Bto
trade sale)

Market Expansion

VC/PE Cases (Series B to
trade sale)
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19900

74170

73979

74402

74484

74272

74353

74054

74128

74307

74253

74254

74296
74349

74160

73647

2.25

2.26

2.27

3.4

3.5

4.1

5.1

5.2

5.3

5.4

5.5
5.6

6.3

7.1

Short description of the Company

A service provider in Biotech specialized in elucidating protein-protein interaction in living cells
focusing on the cell membrane.

The leading proteomics company offering innovative services and products for highly
multiplexed protein quantification.

A pharmaceutical company developing a life-saving therapy for liver disease patients. Seeking
funds to complete the IND/CTA-enabling studies and perform a Phase Ila.

3D microtissue engineering and novel scaffold-free 3D cell culture technologies; a fast growing
company revolutionizing in-vitro screening in drug discovery

Develops silicate-based nano-/microparticles for compound delivery and superior
nanocomposite. Through partnering, in-licencing, and joint ventures, they add value to existing
compounds by superior compound delivery.

Has developed a new generation blood-based test for early detection of colorectal cancer. The
test is clinically validated and available in Switzerland.

Multivalent Compounds for Use in the Treatment and Prevention of Brain Damage

Swiss primary care medical centre chain, offering real estate combined with healthcare
investment opprotunities; fast growing chain with individual investment opportunities into
integrated real estate with clinic, care for elderly and retirement homes

Proprietary, patented product for the treatment of herpes simplex. Seeks funding for the
financing of worldwide marketing. Highly successful on the European market.

An application for women that shapes the appearance of the skin, specifically with Cellulite.
The product is ready to market.

Thermo-sensitive hyaluronan resistant to enzymatic degradation due to the spontaneous
formation of spherical particles (submicron hyaluronan pearls)

A unique proprietary technology platform for designing innovative, highly purified Hyaluronic
Acid based facial and body fillers.

Redefining skin whitening with unique cosmeceuticals

First truely effective methode for tatoo removal based on a patented technology for the
encapsulation of active agent.

Babys Life is the world’s first to develop and offer a new kind of pregnancy-specific liquid
dietary supplement. First product established on the German market. Seeking financing for
Full workflow application orientated solutions for R&D in many industries; looking for business
development partners

Sector

Biotech (A)

Biotech (A)

Biotech (A)

Biotech (A)

Biotech (A)

Diagnostics (A)

Diagnostics (A)

Healthcare (A)

Cosmetics

Cosmetics

Cosmetics

Cosmetics

Cosmetics

Cosmetics

Food &
Beverages
Life Sciences
Suppliers (A)

Stage of Financing

Business Development /
M&A possible

Series C/ Buisiness
Development
VC/PE Case (Series B)

Business Development

Business Development

Business Development
VC/PE Cases (Series Bto

trade sale)

VC/PE Cases (Series Bto
trade sale)

VC/PE Cases (market
entry)

Market Expansion
Start-ups (early stage)

Start-ups (early stage)

Start-ups (early stage)
Start-ups (early stage)

Market Expansion

Business Development /
1\
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al No Short description of the Company Sector Stage of Financing t
2112 7.2 |Laboratory and process automation company with consistent automation solutiions; Life Sciences | Business Development 7

established company with global reach seeking distribution-partnership opportunities Suppliers (A)

74126 7.3 |Turnkey modular solutions for pharma development and production. French mother company |Life Sciences |Business Development /
provides a turnkey structure for the manufacturing and packaging of hemodialysis Suppliers (A) |V ]
concentrates.

74284 | 7.4 |Marketleader in providing synthetic hollow fiber extrusion lines and dialysis filter assembly Life Sciences | Business Development / 0
lines. Suppliers (A) |V

74099 8.1 |Polymeractuators, sensors and generators based on Dielectric Elastomer (DE) technology. Materials VC/PE Cases (Series Bto 0
Application in medical technology as dosing systems Technology trade sale)

Hospitals / Clinics / other patient care

74364 | 10.1 |Clinic providsing a holistic approach to medical wellbeing using a combination of innovative Private clinic |Expansion / Business
medical expertise and care. Reputation based on their exclusive rejuvenation treatment of Development |
Prof. Paul Niehans (1931)

73825 | 10.2 |A high-end mental health and addiction treatment center covering the widest range of Private clinic |Expansion / Business
psychological and dependency disorders with bespoke care plans, in completely private and Development [l
luxurious surroundings.

If you are looking for a specific range of technologies or would like to tell us in which area Sectors

you are looking for technologies or partners, please speciify here:

Your specific request: Medtech

Biotech/Pharma

Diagnostics

Healthcare

Life Science Suppliers

Food & Beverages

Food & Feed Additives

Cosmetics

Material Technology

()

Greetech

Other (specify):




