ntern al No	No	Short description of the Company	Sector	Stage of Financing	Interes t	
1edtec	h Cor	npanies				
73998	1.2	Smart medical implants; launching revolutionary wirelessly powered and controlled implants; highly successful track record and experienced management team: broad implants product pipeline with high market potential!	Medtech (A)	VC/PE Cases (Series B to trade sale)		
74093	1.3	Robust, all-in, digital, low-cost x-ray system, working effectively and durably under the most challenging conditions (tropical climates, electrical instabilities, shocks, etc.).	Medtech (A)	Start-ups (early stage)		
71372	1.4	Medtech diabetes therapy based on more precise glucose measurement; a set of novel proprietary technologies enables the comapny to propose disrupting applications/products in drug delivery and in diabetes therapy	Medtech (A)	VC/PE Cases (Series B to trade sale)		
74125	1.7	Disruptive cloud-based medical SW solution to manage patient data. Software already on the market	Medtech (A)	Business Development		
74098	1.12	Cooperattive enabling for secure storage, management, and controlled access to individual personal health data.	Medtech (A)	Business Development		
74065	1.17	Minimally-invasive and non-invasive multi-parameter neuromonitoring system for patients with traumatic brain injuries based on near infrared spectroscopy.	Medtech (A)	Start-ups (early stage)		
74135	1.18	Patented minimally invasive trans-femoral mitral valve repair system with positive pre-clinical results and huge market potential.	Medtech (A)	Start-ups (early stage)		
74344	1.22	A novel accessory to endoscopes educing patient intervention and procedure time	Medtech (A)	VC/PE Cases (Series B to trade sale)		
74352	1.23	Developing a new gold standard for shielding patients and healthcare workers against healthcare-associated infections and epidemics	Medtech (A)	Start-ups (early stage)		
74358	1.24	Has developed compression clothing with high quality textile sensors, high-end microchips and state-of-the-art software solutions to create the best and most intelligent clothing.	Medtech (A)	VC/PE Cases (Series B to trade sale)		
74360	1.25	Award-winning start-up has developed a revolutionary medical device for blood purification which allows specific and direct removal of disease-causing substances from the blood stream of a patient.	Medtech (A)	Start-ups (early stage)		
74384	1.26	Most advanced Artificial Intelligence (AI) powered analysis of ECG and heartrate data in an arm band for various medical and life style applications.	Medtech (A)	Start-ups (early stage)		
74421	1.27	A disposable medical device with a user-governed valve for the treatment of femal stress incontinence	Medtech (A)	Go-to-market		
74468	1.28	A bio-engineered autologous skin-graft for the permanent treatment of skin deffects	Medtech (A)	VC/PE Cases (Series B to trade sale)		
74475	1.29	Novel IOT aproach to long-term holter ecg with unreached precision and reproducability.	Medtech (A)	Start-ups (early stage)		

Intern al No	No	Short description of the Company	Sector	Stage of Financing	Interes t
Biotech	1 & B	iopharma Platform Technology Companies			
74041	2.1	An FDA / EMA approved therapy for nonmelanoma skin cancer. Best-in-class therapy for a growing wide-spread disease. Mainly seeking fundings to develop the US market (high potential for fast growth)	Biotech (A)	VC/PE Cases (Series B to trade sale)	
73926	2.2	Swiss medical clinic in the Bahamas with license for stem cell preservation and treatment (MSCs); isolation, banking and cellfree therapies with secretomes from adult, adipose mesenchymal stem cells; patented methode for producing secretomes.	Biotech (A)	VC/PE Cases (Series B to trade sale)	
74055	2.3	Developing a novel oral anti-diabetic agent with a fast-track clinical development program.	Biotech (A)	VC/PE Cases (Series B to trade sale)	
74068	2.4	Clinical-grade stem cell manufacturing company with a program for alzheimer therapy in clinical trial Phas Iia; one of the leading global stem-cell companies	Biotech (A)	VC/PE Cases (Series B to trade sale)	
74064	2.6	Innovative proprietary stem cell technologies for improving the treatment of cancer and for immune reconstitution	Biotech (A)	Start-ups (early stage)	
10122	2.12	Sustainable, unique technologies for food and feed additives; Original Ingredients Manufacturer seeking partnerships with food, feed, wine and cosmetics producers and marketers	Biotech (A)	VC/PE Cases (Series B to trade sale)	
74303	2.13	Ground-breaking novel, natural health and productivity enhancers for the livestock industry helping to reduce antibiotics	Biotech (A)	Business Development	
74310	2.15	Develops a small Molecule for the treatment of cancer und Multiple Sclerosis. Phase IIa	Biotech (A)	VC/PE Cases (Series B to trade sale)	
74309	2.16	A biotechnology company, focused on potent small molecules derived from natural product, to overcome tumor resistance, for safer and more efficacious cancer therapies.	Biotech (A)	Start-ups (early stage)	
74312	2.17	An initiative to develop an oral generic formulation of an intravenal anti-cancer drug.	Biotech (A)	VC/PE Special Case	
74299	2.19	Biopharma company developing therapeutics for rare kidney diseases. The opportunities all have near term proof of concept.	Biotech (A)	Start-ups (early stage)	
74355	2.20	A clinical stage pharmaceutical biotech company developing new medications against chronic immune disorders, focusing on Immune-Mediated Inflammatory Diseases (IMIDs) such as psoriasis, arthritis and multiple sclerosis.	Biotech (A)	VC/PE Cases (Series B to trade sale)	
74382	2.21	A pionier and market leader in epigenetic medicine, producing and marketing specific food additives based on proprietary know-how. Mainly targeting various metabolic disorders, fatty liver, and type-2 diabetes.	Biotech (A)	Market Expansion	
74383	2.22	Has developed a faster process for finding vaccine candidates based on a patented biomolecule copier. Will reach breakeven in 2022.	Biotech (A)	VC/PE Cases (Series B to trade sale)	

Intern al No	No	Short description of the Company	Sector	Stage of Financing	Interes t
19900	2.23	A service provider in Biotech specialized in elucidating protein-protein interaction in living cells focusing on the cell membrane.	Biotech (A)	Business Development / M&A possible	
74170	2.24	The leading proteomics company offering innovative services and products for highly multiplexed protein quantification.	Biotech (A)	Series C / Buisiness Development	
73979	2.25	A pharmaceutical company developing a life-saving therapy for liver disease patients. Seeking funds to complete the IND/CTA-enabling studies and perform a Phase IIa.	Biotech (A)	VC/PE Case (Series B)	
74402	2.26	3D microtissue engineering and novel scaffold-free 3D cell culture technologies; a fast growing company revolutionizing in-vitro screening in drug discovery	Biotech (A)	Business Development	
74484	2.27	Develops silicate-based nano-/microparticles for compound delivery and superior nanocomposite. Through partnering, in-licencing, and joint ventures, they add value to existing compounds by superior compound delivery.	Biotech (A)	Business Development	
Other	Life So	ciences and related Companies			
74272	3.4	Has developed a new generation blood-based test for early detection of colorectal cancer. The test is clinically validated and available in Switzerland.	Diagnostics (A)	Business Development	
74353	3.5	Multivalent Compounds for Use in the Treatment and Prevention of Brain Damage	Diagnostics (A)	VC/PE Cases (Series B to trade sale)	
74054	4.1	Swiss primary care medical centre chain, offering real estate combined with healthcare investment opprotunities; fast growing chain with individual investment opportunities into integrated real estate with clinic, care for elderly and retirement homes	Healthcare (A)	VC/PE Cases (Series B to trade sale)	
74128	5.1	Proprietary, patented product for the treatment of herpes simplex. Seeks funding for the financing of worldwide marketing. Highly successful on the European market.	Cosmetics	VC/PE Cases (market entry)	
74307	5.2	An application for women that shapes the appearance of the skin, specifically with Cellulite. The product is ready to market.	Cosmetics	Market Expansion	
74253	5.3	Thermo-sensitive hyaluronan resistant to enzymatic degradation due to the spontaneous formation of spherical particles (submicron hyaluronan pearls)	Cosmetics	Start-ups (early stage)	
74254	5.4	A unique proprietary technology platform for designing innovative, highly purified Hyaluronic Acid based facial and body fillers.	Cosmetics	Start-ups (early stage)	
74296	5.5	Redefining skin whitening with unique cosmeceuticals	Cosmetics	Start-ups (early stage)	
74349	5.6	First truely effective methode for tatoo removal based on a patented technology for the encapsulation of active agent.	Cosmetics	Start-ups (early stage)	
74160	6.3	Babys Life is the world's first to develop and offer a new kind of pregnancy-specific liquid dietary supplement. First product established on the German market. Seeking financing for	Food & Beverages	Market Expansion	
73647	7.1	Full workflow application orientated solutions for R&D in many industries; looking for business development partners	Life Sciences Suppliers (A)	Business Development / JV	

Intern al No	No	Short description of the Company	Sector	Stage of Financing	Interes t
2112	7.2	Laboratory and process automation company with consistent automation solutiions; established company with global reach seeking distribution-partnership opportunities	Life Sciences Suppliers (A)	Business Development	
74126	7.3	Turnkey modular solutions for pharma development and production. French mother company provides a turnkey structure for the manufacturing and packaging of hemodialysis concentrates.	Life Sciences Suppliers (A)	Business Development / JV	
74284	7.4	Market leader in providing synthetic hollow fiber extrusion lines and dialysis filter assembly lines.	Life Sciences Suppliers (A)	Business Development / JV	
74099	8.1	Polymer actuators, sensors and generators based on Dielectric Elastomer (DE) technology. Application in medical technology as dosing systems	Materials Technology	VC/PE Cases (Series B to trade sale)	
Hospita	als / (Clinics / other patient care			
74364	10.1	Clinic providsing a holistic approach to medical wellbeing using a combination of innovative medical expertise and care. Reputation based on their exclusive rejuvenation treatment of Prof. Paul Niehans (1931)	Private clinic	Expansion / Business Development	
73825	10.2	A high-end mental health and addiction treatment center covering the widest range of psychological and dependency disorders with bespoke care plans, in completely private and luxurious surroundings.	Private clinic	Expansion / Business Development	
		oking for a specific range of technologies or would like to tell us in ving for technologies or partners, please speciify here:	which area	Sectors	
Your spec				Medtech	
				Biotech/Pharma	
				Diagnostics	
				Healthcare	
				Life Science Suppliers	
				Food & Beverages	
				Food & Feed Additives	
				Cosmetics	
				Material Technology	
				Greetech	
				Other (specify):	